REPLACEMENT PARTS

IntelliFlo® VSF Variable Speed and Flow Pump Replacement Parts

INTELLIFLO® VSF Variable Speed and Flow Pump Installation and User’s Guide

Item Descriotion Almond Black Item Description Almond Black
No. P Part # Part # No. P Part # Part #

1 Clamp, Cam and Ramp 357199 357150 Drive Hardware Kit (Includes Drive

28| screws, Drive Gasket and Screw C 355685

5 See Through Lid 357151 crews, Drive Gasket and Screw Caps)

3 Lid O-Ring 350013 24 Seal Plate 074564 357158

4 Stainer Basket 070387 25 Seal Plate Gasket 357100

5 Volute WF 350015 357157 26 Mechanical Seal 0717348

6 | O-Ring 112 for Drain Plug (Qty2) 192115 27 Impeller 073131

7 Drain Plug WF (Qty2) 071131 357161 28 Rubber Washer, Impeller Set Screw 075713

8 Volute Kit (Includes Item #1-7) 357243 | 357244 29 | Impeller Set Screw, 1/4-20 LH Thread 071652

9 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex. SS (Qty2) 071406 30 Diffuser 072928

10 | Washer, Flat 1/4" ID x 5/8" OD (Qty2) 072183 31 | Diffuser Set Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/8 (Qty2) 071660

11| Screw, 1/4-20 x 1" Hex Cap SS (Qty2) 071657 32 Diffuser O-Ring 355227

12 Foot WF 070927 357159 33 | Nut, 3/8-16 Brass, Nickel Plated (Qty2) 071403

13 | Foot Insert WFE, Pump Motor Support | 070929 | 357160 34 Dr"’elg:n‘\;fgrgﬁ"i('z’gc)'”des 3569227 | 3558682
14 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x .875" (Qty4 070429

: BOI Hex Head e X - (8 y4) po— 50 Ft. Communication Cable 350122

5 t, - 25" (Qt 7 - -

o% TiexTed X Qy4) Seal Plate Kit w/ Mechanical Seal
16 | Washer, Flat 3/8" ID x 7/8" OD (Qty6) 072184 (Includes Item #24-26) 350202 350203
17 Bolt, Hex Head 3/8-16 x 2" (Qty2) 070431 Union Kit (Contains 2 Complete Unions Not
357603 )

18 Motor, 3.2kW 10 Pole 350305 | 3503065 for 1 Pump - Not Included w/ Pump) Available
19 Drive, Variable Speed 3568807 3568947 Seal Plate Kit, Ozone/Salt Resistant 350199 350198
20 Drive Cover Kit (Includes Iltem #21) 3575272 3585272 (-) Not Shown

21 Keypad Cover 400100 401100

Keypad Relocation Kit (Includes
22 Keypad Relocation Cable and Blank 3569047 3569052
Drive Cover)




